If a study relies heavily on sightings from the public, the project holder will now need to direct resources to 
responding to the public about the birds they are marking. 

Recoveries of ABBBS bands made by members of the public will continue to be processed in the usual 
manner. 

PROJECT APPROVALS 
Two-hundred and thirty-five (235) new projects have been approved since 1 July 2003.  As there are so 
many new projects to report on, we have not included any details here.  If you would like to know about any 
new projects, please contact David directly. 

ABBBS POLICY ON DATA CONFIDENTIALITY